Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Chittagong

Tender No. BSC/F&P/Doot/Disposal/01/2015

International Re-Tender Notice for Disposal of M.V. Banglar Doot

Sealed quotations on 'as is where is' basis is invited for sale of the vessel M.V. Banglar Doot (built in 1988/China, DWT-16771 MT). The vessel is worth for trading in international routes. The tender document bearing No. BSC/F&P/Doot/Disposal/01/2015 dated 16th June, 2015 shall be sold out latest by 28th day of June, 2015 during office hours and the tender shall be dropped in the tender boxes kept in following offices latest by

- 12-00 noon (BST) on the 29th June, 2015 as per terms & conditions laid down in the tender document:-Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
- BSC Bhaban (3rd Floor) BSC Tower (2nd Floor), Plot No. 2 & 3, Saltgola Road, Chittagong. Rajuk Avenue, Dainik Banglar Moor, Dhaka-1000. Office of the Divisional Commissioner Department of Shipping
 - 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Court Building, Court Hill, Chittagong. Mercantile Marine Department Director (Administration) (POMMD Office), CGO Building, Chittagong Port Authority
- Agrabad, Chittagong. Informatively, tender will be opened at 12-00 noon (BST) on the 30th June, 2015 in the Conference Room of Bangladesh Shipping Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Chittagong.

Bandar Bhaban (2nd Floor)

- The tender documents containing main particulars and certificate/survey status of the vessel, terms and conditions for the tender etc. can be obtained from the following offices on application and payment of Tk. 8,000/- (eight thousand) or US\$ 100/- (one hundred) only (non-refundable) per set for each vessel during office hours: General Manager (Accounts), General Manager (Marketing)
- Bangladesh Shipping Corporation, BSC Tower (2nd Floor), Plot No. 2 & 3 BSC Bhaban (3rd Floor), Rajuk Avenue, Dainik Banglar Moor, Saltgola Road, Bandar, Dhaka-1000. Chittagong-4100 Tel: 02-9553568 Tel: 031-710419, 723282
- BSC, however, reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason whatsoever. General Manager (Finance & Planning) Bangladesh Shipping Corporation, BSC Bhaban (3rd Floor), Saltgola Road, Chittagong. GD-2146 Tel: 031-723282

মাইক্রোবাস (পুরাতন) বিক্রয়ের বিজ্ঞপ্তি

১। অত্র কলেজের ০১টি পুরাতন মাইক্রোবাস নিলামে বিক্রয় করা হবে। আগ্রহী ব্যবসায়ী/ক্রেতাগণ

আগামী ২৮ জুন ২০১৫ তারিখে ১২৩০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে নিম্নলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে কোম্পানির নিজস্ব প্যাডে সীলগালা করে দর দাখিল করতে পারবেন। উক্ত দরপত্র একই দিন ১২৩৫ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সামনে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে। ১৮ হতে ২৫ জুন ২০১৫ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (০৮০০-১৪০০ ঘটিকা) সরেজমিনে মাইক্রোবাস দেখতে পারবেন। মাইক্রোবাসের বিবরণ নিমুরূপঃ

ক্ৰ/নং	াববরণ	
ক।	গাড়ির নাম	টয়োটা
খ।	রেজিস্ট্রেশন নম্বর	রাজশাহী-চ-০২-০০০১
গ।	ইঞ্জিন নম্বর	1RZ0083766
घ।	চেসিস নম্বর	RZH104-0002351
ঙ।	খালী গাড়ির ওজন	১৪৫০ কেজি
চ।	অশ্বশক্তি	KW 65@4600 RPM
ছ।	সিলিভার সংখ্যা	০৪ (চার)
জ।	আসন সংখ্যা (চালকসহ)	১২ (বার)
ঝ।	তৈরির সন	०४४९
এঃ।	সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	নাভানা লিমিটেড

শর্তাবলীঃ

- দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় আর্নেষ্টমানি বাবদ উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ১৫% টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ডার (সোনালী ব্যাংক, রাজশাহী ক্যাডেট কলেজ শাখার উপর) অধ্যক্ষ, রাজশাহী ক্যাডেট কলেজ বরাবর জমা দিতে হবে।
- কমিটি কর্তৃক দর গ্রহণযোগ্য বলে বিবেচিত হলে পরবর্তী ০৭ দিনের মধ্যে মাইক্রোবাসের সমুদয় মূল্য জমা দিয়ে মাইক্রোবাস বুঝে নিতে হবে। অন্যথায় আর্নেষ্টমানি বাবদ জমাকৃত অর্থ বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে।
- সরকারি বিধি মোতাবেক উৎসে কর কর্তন করা হবে।
- নিলাম মূল্য বাজার দরের সাথে সঙ্গতিপূর্ণ থাকতে হবে। অন্যথায় কমিটি উক্ত নিলাম বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।
- ে। ক্রেতাগণ সঙ্গবদ্ধভাবে মূল্য নিয়ন্ত্রণের চেষ্টা করলে অথবা গ্রহণযোগ্য মূল্য পাওয়া না গেলে নিলাম বাতিল করা হবে। সকল ক্ষেত্রে কলেজ কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে।

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১৫/১৪১৭ 38/06/36

জিডি-২১৩৭

Brief description of the

Experience, resources &

Address of official inviting

Contact details of official

tender

GD-2141

inviting EOI

14

assignment

রাজশাহী ক্যাডেট কলেজ

এ্যাডজুটেন্ট



Bangladesh Handloom Board Office of the Project Director

BTMC Bhaban (Level-4), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Request for Expression of Interest

	-	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Textile & Jute.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Handloom Board.
3.	Procuring entity name	Md. Humayun Kabir, Project Director.
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
5	EOI for selection of	Consulting firm, Lump-sum.
6	EOI Ref No. & date	BHB/3SC/29/2015/141, 15-06-2015
7	Procurement sub-method	Least cost selection (LCS).
8	Budget and source of funds	GoB (Development).
9	Project code	5-4105-5012-7981
10	Project name	Establishment of 3 Handloom Service Centres in different loom intensive areas.
11	EOI closing date and time	05-07-2015 at 12.00 noon.
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		

- a. Design and fulltime supervision of erection & commissioning works for 3 Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) with 5.0 cum/hr capacity each. b. Preparation of process flow diagram, layout plan,
- Structural, Hydraulic, Chemical Architectural, Electromechanical design, process piping system in plant & from factory drainage system, all related ancillary facilities & utility service required as per requirement of factory & DOE standard. c. Preparation of specification, BOQ (as per PWD), tender document & any other consultancy services related to this
- project like help to get DOE approval and related all fulfillments of DOE certification. a. At least three (3) red zone categories ETP consultancy experience.
- delivery capacity required b. Availability of staff with appropriate experienced professional.
 - Administrative strength, financial capacity & logistics.
 - d. Up-to-date trade license, VAT & TIN certificate.

Ref Phasing of No. services		Phasing of	Location	Indicative dates	
		services	1	Start	Completion
	S1	Design of 3 ETP	Kumarkhali, Kushtia	Oct 2015	Dec 2015
	S2	Supervision of erection & commissioning	Shahjadpur, Sirajganj Ralihati, Tangail	March 2016	May 2016
51.5	Name EOI	of official inviting	Md. Humayun Kabir.		
5000		nation of official og EOI	Project Director.		

Phone: 55013230, Fax: 9119825

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

BTMC Bhaban (Level-4), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Md. Humayun Kabir **Project Director**

ि विमान वाःलाएन्य अञ्चावलाडेन्म्निः Biman BANGLADESH AIRLINES LTD

HEAD OFFICE, BALAKA, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH, PHONE-8901600-14, 8901680-94, FAX: 88-02-8901558, www.biman-airlines.com

Ref: DACAW/Delivery Financing/737-800/Senior/2015/253 Date: 16 June 2015

Notice:

Request for Proposal (RFP) Senior Loan for Delivery Financing of 2 (Two) Boeing 737-800 Aircraft

Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. (Biman) has entered into an agreement with the Boeing Company ("Boeing") for the purchase of 2 (two) Boeing 737-800 Aircraft ("the Aircraft") which are scheduled to be delivered on November 2015 and December 2015. Biman seeks offer from reputed financial institutions for Delivery Financing for the Aircraft in either of the following form:

(a) Invitation-Senior Commercial Loan ("the Senior Loan") Financing The financing shall be in US dollar for a 12 years term for up to USD

89.20 million. The loan will be supported by a guarantee from the Government of Bangladesh. The form and structure of the loan and the guarantee will be as agreed with Biman and the Government of Bangladesh; or (b) Invitation-Ex-Im Bank Guaranteed Loan Financing

Biman has submitted application to the US Export-Import Bank ("Ex-

Im Bank") for guarantee support and Biman expects to receive the Final Commitment from the Ex-Im Bank by middle of July 2015. Basic requirements under this financing are mentioned below: Purpose of Financing Term loan to finance the senior portion of

the net delivery price of aircraft plus

		100% of Ex-Im Bank Exposure Fee.
Estimated Financing	Amount of	Aggregate amount of Ex-Im Bank guaranteed financing including the exposure fee will be up to USD 89.20 million.
Term of Loan	Guaranteed	12 years from respective aircraft delivery dates.

Offer may be made only for the Senior Loan referred under this RFP, or jointly for the Senior Loan and the Commercial Loan referred under a separate RFP Ref: DACAW/Delivery Financing/737-800/Commercial/2015/254 Date: 16 June 2015. Detailed information is available in the RFP schedule, which may be viewed at Biman's website: www.biman-airlines.com.

US dollars.

Currency of Financing

- For further information or query, Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd, may be contacted at Telephone: +8802-890-1590, Cell: +88-011-9042-0627, controller@bdbiman.com during the office hours. The Proposal/Offer should be submitted at the latest by 1000 hours BST (0400 hours UTC) on 30 July 2015 addressed to
- Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., Head Office, Balaka, Dhaka, Bangladesh through Courier Service or finance-737-800-sl@bdbiman.com. proposal(s)/offer(s) will be opened on the same day immediately after the closing time. No proposal/offer would be accepted after the closing time on the date specified above. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. would not be responsible for late receipt of any proposal/offer due to any reason whatsoever. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. reserves the right to accept or
- reject any or all proposal(s)/offer(s) partly or wholly at any time and/or stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and no claim shall be entertained in this regard. **Controller of Accounts** GD-2149



Chittagong Export Processing Zone South Halishahar, Chittagong-4223

(www.epzbangladesh.org.bd) Ref No. 03.325.018.01.00.061.2010-5913 Dated: 14.06.2015

Re-Auction Notice (3rd Call) Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the interested

National/Foreign Buyers/Companies in order to sell inventoried & Valuated Machinery, Equipments, vehicles and other materials of terminated sweater manufacturing industry named M/s Super Fine Spinners & Knitters (Pvt) Ltd, MS-1 (Ground Floor, East Wing) as per terms and conditions stated below: Terms & conditions:

Any company/person/organization located inside or

- outside EPZ's can take part in this auction.
- Successful bidder will have to pay VAT, TAX and other payable fees/custom duty as per custom rules for the duty free imported materials to be taken out to the Domestic Tariff Area (DTA). The machinery, equipments, vehicles and other
- materials to be sold on together on lot basis.

Auction documents can be purchased from the

- Accounts Departments of BEPZA, Executive Office, Dhaka, Chittagong-EPZ, Dhaka-EPZ and Comilla-EPZ or payment of Tk 1,000/- (non-refundable) within office hour up to 02.07.2015. Intending buyers are allowed to see the site at MS-1
- (Ground Floor, East Wing) in Chittagong Export Processing Zone on working days within 10.00am to 01.00pm on 01.07.2015. 6. A Pay Order/Bank Draft from any schedule bank in
- Bangladesh to the extent of 25% of the quoted value as earnest money (refundable) in favour of BEPZA must be enclosed with the auction documents. Without earnest money auction will be rejected summarily. Successful auctioneer is required to make remaining
- 75% payment of the quoted price to BEPZA, within 15 days of the acceptance of the offer by the authority and thereafter take over the machinery, equipments, vehicles and other materials of the industries of Chittagong EPZ in accordance with the procedure of the authority. The foreign national and or company have to pay the quoted amount in foreign currency. Auction documents must be submitted in sealed
- General Manager of Chittagong/Dhaka/Comilla Export Processing Zone and the Office of General Manager (IP), Executive Office, Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority, House # 19/D, Road # 6, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205 before 12.00 noon on 06.07.2015. Submitted auction documents will be opened in the Office of the General Manager, CEPZ, Chittagong at 12.00 noon on 08.07.2015 in presence of the auctioneers (if any). The authority preserves the right to accept any tender
- or reject any or all of the submitted tenders without showing any reason. The authority also preserves the right to cancel the auction and accordingly take next action if the desired rates are not obtained. Md. Khorshid Alam

GD-2152 E-mail: epz@ctg-bd.net

কোল পাওয়ার জেনারেশন কোম্পানী বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL) (An Enterprise of Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh) Memo no: 27.32.0000.002.031.012.14.644 Date: June 15, 2015

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Procurement of Plant, Supply and Installation of Chakaria - Matarbari 132kV Single Circuit Transmission Line on Double Circuit Tower on Turnkey Basis [Package 4: Rural Electrification Component of Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired Power Project, PGCB-Package-01]

JICA Loan Agreement No: BD-P76

- 1. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) toward the cost of Matarbari 2x600 MW Ultra Super Critical Coal Fired Power Project. The Project contains a component for Rural Electrification of Matarbari area. As a part of the Rural Electrification component, a 132 KV transmission line will be constructed from Chakaria to Matarbari (up to the sub-station). It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments for this part under the Matarbari 2x600 MW Ultra Super Critical Coal Fired Power Project.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through procedures in accordance with the applicable Guidelines for Procurement under Japanese ODA Loans, and is open to all Bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the Loan Agreement.
- 3. The Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL) now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for "Plant Design, Supply and Installation of Chakaria- Matarbari 132kV Single Circuit Transmission Line on DoubleCircuit Tower on Turnkey Basis". International Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with JICA'sSingle Stage Two Envelop Bidding Procedure. The Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB) will supervise the project during execution.
- Documents at the corporate office of the CPGCBL, Unique Heights (Level 17), 117 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Eskaton Garden, Dhaka1217. Web: www.cpgcbl.org.bd. For technical matters inquire from E-mail: mdcpcb@yahoo.com 5. A complete set of the Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding

- non-refundable fee of USD 250.00 (United States Dollar two hundred fifty only) or BD Tk. 20,000.00 (Taka twenty thousand only) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favour of the Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Ltd.. 6. Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 11.00AM (Bangladesh Standard Time) on 11th August 2015 and must be accompanied by a Bid Security of USD 60,000.00
- 7. Bids will be opened at 11.05 AM (Bangladesh Standard Time) on 11th August 2015 at the corporate office of the CPGCBL, Unique Heights (Level 17), 117 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Eskaton Garden, Dhaka 1217 in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend.

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

(US Dollar Sixty thousand only).

Md. Mizanur Rahman Company Secretary



Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road

Chittagong Date: 10 June, 2015

Ref. No. 28.03.0000.041.01.004.15(CRS-21)

Local Tender Notice for Supply of 300 Metric

Ton Cold Rolled Steel Coil in Two Sizes Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) hereby invites offers from reputed manufacturer and

suppliers for supply of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in accordance with the terms & conditions set out hereinafter: Ministry/Division Energy and Mineral Resources Division.

2	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).
3	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).
4	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.
5	Invitation for	Supply of 300 Metric Tons of Cold Rolled Steel Coil.
6	Invitation Ref. No. and date	Ref. No. 28.03.0000.041.01.004.15(CRS-21), Date: 10 June, 2015.
7	Delivery schedule and place	Delivery: Within 15 days from the date of signing contract Place: ERL Warehouse, North Petenga, Chittagong.
8	Price	Price to be quoted for per M Ton in Bangladeshi currency.
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
10	Budget and source of funds	BPC Revenue Budget.
11	Tender package name	Local tender for supply of 300 M Ton of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in two sizes.
12	Tender last selling date	23-06-2015.
0.0000000	4 PARTY 20 PA 20 P	

Offer validity time Date: 30-06-2015, Time: 1800 hours (BST). Name and address of the office(s) 16 Selling tender documents

Tender closing date and

Tender opening date and

time

14

- envelop in the auction box to be kept in the Office of

General Manager Phone # 031-741446

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh. (principal) 17 Selling tender document BPC Dhaka Liaison Office, Jamuna Bhaban, 2, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. (others) Name and address of the Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1st office receiving offers Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh. 19 Name and address of the (in presence of the bidders or their authorized agents who would wish to be present). office opening offers 20 Qualification of the Necessary papers to be submitted complying the conditions mentioned in the tender document. suppliers 21 Brief description of 300 M Ton of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in two sizes as goods/items per JISG 3141 SPCC-SD or NFA 36-401-83. Tender documents price Tk. 1,000/-22 Bid Bond/Bank Guarantee All offers must be accompanied by a Bid Bond amounting to Taka 5.00 lac and must have validity of 40 (forty) days from the date of tender opening. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Official inviting tender

tender 26 Address of official inviting tender 27 Contact details of official

inviting tender

General Manager (Com & Ops). Designation official inviting General Manager (Com & Ops). Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh.

Date: 24-06-2015, Time: 1200 hours (BST).

Date: 24-06-2015, Time: 1205 hours (BST).

28 Bidder(s) must submit along with their offer the original money receipt for tender document purchased. 29 Other terms and conditions will be as per BPC's tender document for supply of 300 M Tons of Cold Rolled Steel Coil (Ref. No. 28.03.0000.041.01.004.15(CRS-21)

Phone: +88031-716121,

Fax: +880031-720147/724910

dated 10 June, 2015). Any conditional offer will not be valid. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers in part or in full without assigning any reason. GD-2147